

# European Junior Diving Championship

Kantrida  
Rijeka  
Boys A/B Syncro  
Saturday, July 2, 2016



## Detailed Result

6.5.1.0

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	
<b>1 Lou Massenberg (2000) -- Germany</b>																	
<b>Patrick Kreisel (1999) -- Germany</b>																	
201B	3	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	39.5	47.40	47.40	1
103B	3	2.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5			9.0	8.5	8.5	9.0	9.0	43.0	51.60	99.00	1
5152B	3	3.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			8.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	39.5	71.10	170.10	1
107B	3	3.1	8.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	39.5	73.47	243.57	1
405B	3	3.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5			8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	40.0	72.00	315.57	1
Average award: 8.06									Best award: 8.56								
<b>2 Hrvoje Brezovac (1999) -- Croatia</b>																	
<b>Juraj Melša (1998) -- Croatia</b>																	
101B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	36.5	43.80	43.80	10
401B	3	2.0	7.0	8.0	8.5	8.0			8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5	41.5	49.80	93.60	5
405B	3	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	40.5	72.90	166.50	2
5152B	3	3.0	5.5	6.5	8.0	7.5			7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	36.5	65.70	232.20	2
205B	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5			8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	38.5	69.30	301.50	2
Average award: 7.67									Best award: 8.22								
<b>3 Simon Rieckhoff (1999) -- Switzerland</b>																	
<b>Jonathan Suckow (1999) -- Switzerland</b>																	
201B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	36.5	43.80	43.80	10
301B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	37.5	45.00	88.80	10
5152B	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5	37.5	67.50	156.30	6
107B	3	3.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	39.5	73.47	229.77	3
405B	3	3.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	35.0	63.00	292.77	3
Average award: 7.42									Best award: 7.89								
<b>4 Matthew Lee (1998) -- Great Britain</b>																	
<b>Anthony Harding (2000) -- Great Britain</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			8.5	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	39.5	47.40	47.40	1
201B	3	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	39.0	46.80	94.20	4
5152B	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	38.5	69.30	163.50	3
205B	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	33.0	59.40	222.90	4
107B	3	3.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	35.5	66.03	288.93	4
Average award: 7.39									Best award: 7.89								

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	
<b>5 Nikita Nikolaev (1999) -- Russia</b>																	
<b>Artem Bezhdenzhnykh (1998) -- Russia</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	8.0			8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	38.0	45.60	45.60	7
201B	3	2.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	8.5			8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	41.0	49.20	94.80	2
107B	3	3.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	34.0	63.24	158.04	5
5152B	3	3.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	34.0	61.20	219.24	5
5154B	3	3.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	34.0	69.36	288.60	5
Average award: 7.22									Best award: 8.17								
<b>6 Martin Christensen (1998) -- Denmark</b>																	
<b>Andreas Sargent Larsen (1999) -- Denmark</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	39.5	47.40	47.40	1
201B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	37.0	44.40	91.80	8
107B	3	3.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	34.0	63.24	155.04	7
5152B	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	31.5	56.70	211.74	6
5154B	3	3.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	35.0	71.40	283.14	6
Average award: 7.03									Best award: 7.83								
<b>7 Erik Gundersen (1998) -- Sweden</b>																	
<b>Max Burman (1999) -- Sweden</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	38.0	45.60	45.60	7
201B	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	7.5	7.5			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	34.0	40.80	86.40	11
405B	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	34.0	61.20	147.60	10
107B	3	3.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	34.0	63.24	210.84	7
5152B	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	32.5	58.50	269.34	7
Average award: 6.86									Best award: 7.56								
<b>8 Francesco Porco (1999) -- Italy</b>																	
<b>Andrea Cosoli (1999) -- Italy</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0			8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	39.5	47.40	47.40	1
201B	3	2.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	39.5	47.40	94.80	2
5152B	3	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	36.5	65.70	160.50	4
107B	3	3.1	7.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	26.5	49.29	209.79	8
205B	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	7.0			7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	30.5	54.90	264.69	8
Average award: 6.92									Best award: 7.94								
<b>9= Dimitrios Molvalis (1998) -- Greece</b>																	
<b>Nikolaos Molvalis (2000) -- Greece</b>																	
403B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			8.5	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	39.0	46.80	46.80	5
103B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	39.0	46.80	93.60	5
5152B	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	32.5	58.50	152.10	8
205B	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	29.0	52.20	204.30	10
405B	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	32.5	58.50	262.80	9
Average award: 6.82									Best award: 7.78								

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score
<b>9= Adrian Abadia (2002) -- Spain</b>																
<b>Matthew T. Wade (2000) -- Spain</b>																
103B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	38.0	45.60	45.60 7
403B	3	2.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			8.5	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.0	40.0	48.00	93.60 5
405C	3	2.7	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	36.0	58.32	151.92 9
205C	3	2.8	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	33.5	56.28	208.20 9
305C	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	32.5	54.60	262.80 9
Average award: 7.17									Best award: 8.00							
<b>11 Illia Trushyn (2001) -- Ukraine</b>																
<b>Nikita Kryvopyshyn (2001) -- Ukraine</b>																
401B	3	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	39.0	46.80	46.80 5
201B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	37.5	45.00	91.80 8
5152B	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	25.5	45.90	137.70 12
107B	3	3.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	31.0	57.66	195.36 11
205B	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	30.5	54.90	250.26 11
Average award: 6.49									Best award: 7.67							
<b>12 Alexandr Molchan (2002) -- Belarus</b>																
<b>Pavel Sauryski (2002) -- Belarus</b>																
5231D	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.5			7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	36.0	43.20	43.20 12
201B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	36.0	43.20	86.40 11
105B	3	2.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	32.5	46.80	133.20 13
405C	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	34.0	55.08	188.28 12
205C	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.5			7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	31.0	52.08	240.36 12
Average award: 6.72									Best award: 7.17							
<b>13 Vladimir Harutyunyan (1998) -- Armenia</b>																
<b>Azat Harutyunyan (1998) -- Armenia</b>																
101B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	35.0	42.00	42.00 13
201B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	36.0	43.20	85.20 13
405B	3	3.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	4.5			6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	31.0	55.80	141.00 11
5152B	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	25.0	45.00	186.00 13
5235D	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	7.0	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	32.0	53.76	239.76 13
Average award: 6.37									Best award: 7.22							
<b>14 Alexander Hart (1999) -- Austria</b>																
<b>Nikolaj Schaller (2000) -- Austria</b>																
201B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	35.0	42.00	42.00 13
103B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	33.0	39.60	81.60 14
105B	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	30.5	43.92	125.52 14
405C	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	32.5	52.65	178.17 14
5152B	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	28.0	50.40	228.57 14
Average award: 6.31									Best award: 6.94							

---

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------

---

Referee:

Grete Kupler -- Austria

Execution Judges:

1. Hana Novotna -- Czech Republic
  2. Marja Matturi- Slotte -- Finland
  3. Ale Pikturniene -- Lithuania
  4. Inger Grodem Haraldsen -- Norway
- Reserve. Hedvig Ekblom -- Sweden

Synchro Judges:

1. Anna Wierniuk -- Poland
2. Nataša Kolić -- Croatia
3. Daniel Azorin -- France
4. Irakli Bartiaia -- Georgia
5. Florin Avasiloaie -- Romania